
Thursday, May 31al Y 650 ke, 462 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
9. 0 Saying It With Music
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices10. O Devotiuns: Rev. J. L, Litt
10.20 For My Lady: Queens of
Song: Kathryn Meisel (con-tralto) (U.S$.A.)
10.45 A.C.E. T alk: "Buying,Kenting and Letting a Property"
42. 0 Lunch Music (12.15 and
{1.15 pm., LONDON NEWS)1.39 Broadcast to Schools
2.30 Classical Music, featuringModern Symphonic Works:
A cunple.symphony (Britten)
3.30 A Musical Commentary
4.45 Children’s session
6.46 Dinner Music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)
7. O° Keserved
7.15 Winter Course Talk:
"History of the English Lan-
guage: Outline of History of
English and’ dialects," by Pro-fessor Arnold Wall
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
The Michael , Krein Saxophone
Quartet (BBC programme)
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8. 0 Radio Stage: "It’s Hard to
Get News"
8.26 Tommy Handley’s Half-
hour
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.26 Irish Guards Band,"king Cotton," "The Gladiator"
(Sousa)
9.31 "Dad and Dave"
10. 4 Eric Winstone and his
Orchestra
410.15 Repetition of Greetings
from the Boys Overseas
10.45 Duke Ellington and "his
Orchestra
41. 0 LONDON NEWS

. 11.20 CLOSE DOWN

(INZ> AUCKLAND.880 ke, 341 m.
5. O p.m. Light Music
7. 0 After Dinner Music
8. 0 CHAMBER MUSIC HOUR:
Prisca Quartet with Meincke
(2nd viola), Quintet in F Major
uckner )
8.44 Alexander Kipnis (bass),
"Coptic Song" (Wolf)
8.48 Yvonne. Astruc; (violin)
with Orchestra, Concertino de
Printemps (Milhaud)
9. 0 Classical Recitals
10. 0 In Lighter Vein
10.30 Close down

LRZANA AUCKLAND1250 kc, 240 m.

5. O p.m. Light Orchestral Music
6.45 Organ and Piano Selettions6.0 Bands and Ballads
6.20 Light Popular Items
7. 0 Orchestral Music8.0 Concert9.0 The Dance Band
#0 Away in Hawaii
10,
@ Close down

Y /s\ 570 ke, 526m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News :
6.15 Breakfast session
8. 0 Songs of Yesterday andTo-day
9.30. Current, Ceiling "Prices ;

9.32 Our Morning. Star: Bent-
annno Gigli (tenor)
10.10. Devotional Service
10.25 Talk by Major F. H. Lam-
pen
10.49 For My Lady: Famous Viv-linistsy Albert Kerry (ireland),
Schneidenian Wolfl (Saxony),
Dorothy Alwyn (Canada)
412. 0 Lunch Music (12.15 and‘1.15 pam., LONDON NEWS)
ry EUS idean

Ho

Sehools
shif ca ur, f rSvint e° MUSsie by ry

Composers: Work: asing
phony in-G Minor (Thoussel)
$.15 Plays for the People; "HisLast Resource"

4.0 "The First Great Church.ill"’
4.30 Variety
4.45 5.15 Children’s session"Brown Bear’s Breakfast" anc
"Dumbo," by Donald Inglis
5.45 Dinner Musie* (6.15, LON.
DON NEWS) :
7. 0 Reserved
7.15 Book Review
7.28 107.30 VZime signals7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Variety in Rhythm: Sweet Musk
and a Few Laughs7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.20 Here’s a Laugh with GilliPotter
8.32 Variety in Reserve847 "On the Black on theWhite"; Cinema Organ ‘Time
featuring Sandy MacPherson
9. 0 Newsree! and War Review9.30 New Zealand News for the
Pacific islands
9.40 Yvonne Marotta (soprano)Nino Marotta (bass),Duet: "Gli Addi’ (Rubinstein)Nino Marotta: "Ombra Mai Fu"
(Handel), "QO Star of Eve" from"Tanniauser" (Wagner)Yvonne Marotta: "The Lorelei"
(Liszt), "Danza Danza’ (Du-rante)
Duet: ‘La Lantananza" (Dont-zetti) (A Studio Recital)
10. 2 Colonne Symphony Orches-tra of Paris,
Music by Moussorgsky: "ANight on a Bare Mountain"
10.15 Repetition of Greetingsfrom the Boys Overseas
11, 0 LONDON NEWS
11.209 CLOSE DOWN
-_-_-_-_-_-_-R,_-_-_-_------

{2QV7C WELLINGTON840 ke. 357m.
5. O p.m. Variety8.0 CHAMBER MUSIC:
Haydn’s String Quartets (7th ofseries): .
Pro Arte Quartet, Quartet in D
Major, Op. 20, No. 48.16-9.0 Music ‘by Schumann:
The Elly Ney Trio with Walter
Trampler (viola), Quartet in EFlat Major, Op. 47
8.49 Viadimir Horowitz (piano),"Arabeske," Op. 18
8.55 Elsie Suddaby soprano),"The Almond Tree"? ,

9% 0 Straight from the Sfars:Musie for Everyman,
9.30 Rhythmic Representatives10.15 Light Concert
10.45 Close down

4 WELLINGTON990 kc. 303 m.
/

7.0 pm. Contact: Smooth
Rhythm Takes the Air
7 "Beauvallet"45 Favourite Dance Bands
8. 5 Moods
$840 "Dad and Dave"
9. 2 Let’s Have a Laugh9.17 Take Your Choice
9.39 ‘Barnaby Rudge"9.50 Soft Lights and SweetMusic
10. 0 Close down

[BYEMy pemoori)
7. 0 p.m. Recorded Music8.0 Recorded Concert10.0 Close down

eva -WAPIER1750 ke. 395m.
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News7.16 Victory Loan Reporter9. O Variety
9.10 For My Lady9.30 Current Ceiling Prices ,

12.0 Luneh Musie (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30-2.0 Broadcast to Schools
5. 0 "Kay on the Keys" (BBCprogramme) ly5.45 "The Storyman"
6. 0 Musical Miniatureg
6.15 LONDON NEWS

6.30 Musical programme
6.45 Station Annouticements"Dad and Dave" :

7. O Victory Loan Talk7.15 After Dinner Music
7.30 Madison Singers
7.45. What the American Com-mentators Say8. 0 Interlude8.6 "Twenty Thousand Leagues
Under: the Sea"
8.30 The Budapest String Quar-tet, Quintet in A Major (Mozart)
9. 0 Newsree!l and War Review
9.25 Latest on Record
110. 0 Close down
xVx---------. eeVAN,. 920 ke. 327m.
7. O p.m. Victory Loan Talk7.10 Foden’s Motor Works Band:"Three Bears" Suite (Coates)7.16 "The Plot to Overthrow
Christmas," by Norman Corwin
(U.S.A. programme)7.46 Miscellaneous Light Music8. 0 CHAMBER MUSIC:
The Philharmonic String Trio(Francaix)
8.13 John Charles Thomas
(baritone) : ‘Au Pays" (Holmes),
"Requiem De Coeur" (Pessard)
8.22 Joseph Szigeti (violin):"Baal Shen," Three Pictures of
Chassidic Life (Bloch)
8.35 kirsten Flagstad . (so-prano), "E’er Since Thine Eye’"’"Cacilie’ (R. Strauss)8.40 J. M, Sanroma and Paul
Hindemith (piano duet), Sonatafor piano for four hands (Hinde-
mith)
8.52 Stradivarius String Quar-tet: "Theme Varie" (Paderew-
9. 7 ‘4A Gentleman Rider" (last
episode) »
9.30 bance Music ‘
10. 0 Close down

7 GISBORWE
980 kc. 306 m.

. O p.m. After Dinner Music
"The Mighty Minnites"
Billy Cotton and His Band
Sandy Powell EntertainsKS

a
Ss. VY Close down

3) Y 720 ke. 416 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m, LondonNews
~9%. 0 Morning programme9.30 Current Ceiling Prices9.45 Music While You Work10.10 For My Lady: "Marie An-toinette"
10.30. Devotional Service10.45 Famous Orchestras12.0 Lunch Music (12.15 ana1.15 p.m, LONDON NEWS)1.30 Broadcast to Schools2.0 Music While You Work.2.30 A.C.E. Talk: "Buying,
Renting, Letting a Property"3. 0 Classical Hour:
Symphonic Study; "Falstaff"
(Elgar), London SymphonyOrchestra, conducted by the
composer
4. 0 Modern Variety4.45 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner Music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS)
7. 0 Reserved
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
"Dad and Dave"
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8. 0 "Lady of the Heather";From the Book by Lawson
8.30 ‘‘The Famous Match," from
the Novel by Nat Gould
8.55 Barnabas von Geezy andhis Orchestra, "Irene" (Tot)9. 0 Newsree!l and War Review
9.30 ‘Band Call,’ featuring Phil
Green and his Orchestra
10.15 Repetition of Greetingsfrom the Boys Overseas
10.45 ‘Uncle Sam _ Presents":U.S. Army, Air Force Orchestra
11. 0 LONDON NEWS |

11.20 CLOSE DOWN

8.43
9. 1

9.30
9.41

Hungarian
"Morning Papers" Waltz; "Liebestraum"

SVL Wiereuunce
5. 0 p.m. Early Evening Music
5.45 Tea Dance6.0 "Bluey"
6.13 Concert Time7.0 Light Listening8. 0 Melody Mixture8.30 For Chorus and Orchestra,

Rhapsody, No. 2:

Musical Comedy
Kings of Light Music: R.Barsott! and Sigmund Romberg"Life of Cleopatra"Rudyard Kipling’s BarrackRoom Ballads

9.49 Singers on Parade
10. 0 Quiet Time
10.30 Close down

[Sezkr Rewer)
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m, London News9.0 Morning Music9.30 Current Ceiling. Prices10. O Devotional Service12.0 Lunch Musie (12.15 and1.15 p.n., LONDON NEWS) _1.30-2.0 Broadcast to Schools
Masters in Lighter Mood3.30 Feature Time4.0 Listen and Relax

4.15 They Play the Organ4.30 These Are Popular5. 0 For the Children; " SugarCookie Flats," told by Vernon
Crane
5.45 Dinner Music6.0 "Dad and Dave’
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.45 Addington Market Report7. O Reserved
7.10 The Hillingdon Orchestra,
"Wedgwood Blue" (ketelbey),"Sailor’s Patrol" (Cherrosin)7.16 ‘West of Cornwall"
7.30 Victor Young and his Con-cert Orchestra, ‘"Punehfhello"(Herbert) ,

7.38. Barry Wood and the Lynn
Murray’ Singers,
Merey" (Berlin)7.36 Fred Stein (plano), "Sor-rento hv tha Gaa?? I analvw Vilal

"Angels of

7.39 . Connie Boswell and Chorus,"Silver Theads Among the Gold"
(Danks)
7.42 Jay Wilbur’s Serenaders,
"Moonlight and Roses’? (Black)
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8. 0 The Queen’s Hall Orchestra
(BBC)
8.30 vag and Allen Show(LlU STo:morrow’s programmes
8. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.25 "Salute to Rhythm," fea-
turing Phil Green with his Con-
cert Dance Orchestra, with Sam
Browne, Irene King, Vera Lynn
and the Six in Harmony (BBC
programme)
70. 0 Close down .

790 ke. 380 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m London
News
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.32. Music While You Work
10. 0 Health in the Home:
"Treatment of Cancer"
10.29 Devotional Service
10.40 For My Lady: "Information
Gorner’"’
412. 0 Lunen Music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30 Broadcast to Schools
. O Artists on Parade
2.30 Music While You Work
3. 0 Musical Comedy
3.30 Classical Houc: Composerfor To-day: Lalo
4.30 Cafe Music
4.45 Children’s desbion: "Searchfor the Golden Boomerang"
5.45 Dinner Music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)7.0 Reserved
Local News Service
7.15

KEN

Gardening Talk

7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Geoffrey Toye and. London Syme
phony Orchestra,"In @ Summer Garden" (Delius)
7.46 What the American ‘Com-
mentators Say
8. 0 Gil Dech and 4YA Concert
Orchestra,
Passacaglia on a Well-known
Theme (Gordon Jacob), "SeaPieces" (MacDowelly
8.21 From the Studio: Aileen
Young (soprano),"Love’s Philosophy" (Quilter)," Dalrodil Gold "’ (Hodgson),"There’s a Bower of Roses"
(Stanford), "A Green Cornfield’
(Head)
8.30 Sir Edward Elgar and Lon-don Symphony Orchestra,"Wand of Youth" Suite No. 2
(Elgar)
8.46 John McCormack © (tenor),"NOW Sleeps the Crimson Petal"
(Quilter), "She Rested by theBroken Brook" (Coleridge-Tay-"lor)
8.52 Sir Adrian Boult and BBC
Symphony Orchestra,"portsmouth Point" (Walton)
8.58 Station Notices
8. 0 Newsreei and War Review9.25 Jacques Thibaud (violin),Pablo Casals (cello) with Alfred
Cortot and Pablo Casals Orches-
tra,
Double Concerto in A Minor, Op,
102 (Brahms)
10. 3 "Cold Comfort’ (BBC pro-duction)
10.15 Repetition of Greetingsfrom the Boys Overseas
10.45 Music, Mirth and Melody11.0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

AA,
1140 ke., 263 m,

O p.m. Variety
Oo Dinner Music
QO After Dinner Music
oO "Mr. Meredith Waiks Out"
8.16 Variety
8.46 "Vanity Fair"9.0 More Variety
9.30 "The Clue of the Silver
Key" :
9.45 Fireside Memories
40. 0 For the Music Lover
10.30 Close down ‘

PMO

MK

GIN/72 WVERCARGILL680 kc, 44] m,
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News9.0 Morning Variety9.15 A.C.E. Talk: « Buying,
Renting, Letting a Property"
9.30 Current Celling Prices
12. 0 Lunch Music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30-2,0 Broadcast to Schools
5. O Children’s session: Uncle
Clarrie
5.45 Dance Orchestras on the
Air
*6. 0 "Dad and Dave"
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.45 "Talisman Ring"7.0 Reserved7.30 Studio Recital by Mary
Wright (soprano),"Break 0’ Day’ (Sanderson),
"Onee in a Blue Moon" (Fisher),"The Brighest Day" (Easthope-
Martin), ‘HO! Mr. Piper," "Life"
(Curran)
7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say
8. 0 BBC Symphony Orchestra,"Pacific Image’. (Gough)8.26 Laugh and the World
Laughs with You
8.45 "McGlusky the Goldseeker"
8.57 Station Notices
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.26 Organgla: Quentin McLean9.40 Dancing Time
10. 0 Close down

axpsae
6. O p.m. Teatime Tunes
7. 0 The Presbyterian Hour8.0 Studio Hour :

9. 0 On the Highways and By-ways —

10. 0 Swing session
10.45 /Close down


